



Bharathidasan University

Indian Social Science Academy

Prof. G. PALANITHURAI President (2022-23) E-mail: gpalanithurai@gmail.com M: 9159099809

Prof. N. SAMBASIVA RAO General Secretary E-mail: gsissa1974@gmail.com M: 9848170274

FOCALTHEME SEVENTY-FIVE YEARS OF SWARAJ INDIA BHARATHIDASAN UNIVERSITY Tiruchirappalli-620024, Tamil Nadu **JANUARY 27-31, 2023**

INDIAN SOCIAL SCIENCE ACADEMY (Formerly, Indian Academy of Social Sciences) HQ: Iswar Saran Ashram Campus, Allahabad 211004 (U.P.) Tel: (O): 0532-2544245, E-mail: issaald@gmail.com, Website: www.issaindia.org

Dated: August 20, 2022

NEW ANNOUNCEMENT

The 46th Indian Social Science Congress was scheduled to be held between December 27-31, 2022 at Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli-620024 Tamil Nadu. Now, it has been postponed by 1 month. The new dates of the 46th Indian Social Science Congress are January 27-31, 2023.

New schedules for submission of abstracts, papers and registration fee are as follows:

Last Date for Submission of Papers & Abstracts	:	December 15, 2022
--	---	-------------------

Last Date for Registration without late fee :

Papers/Abstracts received after December 15, 2022, shall also be printed after the XLV Indian Social Science Congress is over. However, no paper shall be accepted after January 20, 2023.

January 15, 2023

All outstation registered delegates shall be entitled for free hostel/guesthouse accommodation, free food, transport and kits.

All outstation registered delegates are advised to mail filled-in Food, Accommodation and Travel form to the following before 15th January, 2023. No request for accommodation will be accepted after January 15, 2023:

Dr. S. Senthilnathan Local Organizing Secretary Professor of Educational Technology Bharathidasan University Tiruchirappalli-620023 Tamil Nadu Email: indisscon@bdu.ac.in +919489829244, +919842292244

Papers, Declaration form, Membership form and Registration form should be sent to the following:

Prof. N. Sambasiva Rao **General Secretary** Indian Social Science Academy Iswar Saran Ashram Campus. Prayagraj (Allahabad) 211004 Email: issaald@gmail.com/ gsissa1974@gmail.com Mob.: 9848170274

Note: The above New Announcement has been approved by the Executive Council of ISSA.